
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨一時雪 7.6 2.70 684 23,639 23,693 16,603 142.7

2 雪一時雨 4.4 0.90 516 17,833 41,472 33,206 124.9

3 雪一時雨 4.8 1.40 373 12,891 54,363 49,809 109.1

4 雪 2.9 0.50 206 7,119 61,482 66,412 92.6

5 雪のち雨 2.8 0.10 325 11,232 72,714 83,015 87.6

6 雪 5.4 1.00 541 18,697 91,411 99,618 91.8

7 曇り 5.5 2.80 929 32,106 123,517 116,221 106.3

8 曇り 5.9 3.00 922 31,864 155,382 132,824 117.0

9 雨 10.5 0.20 218 7,534 162,916 149,427 109.0

10 雪 5.1 0.20 129 4,458 167,374 166,030 100.8

11 雪 -0.2 0.00 0 0 167,374 182,633 91.6

12 雪 1.6 0.50 154 5,322 172,696 199,236 86.7

13 雪 1.5 0.10 515 17,798 190,495 215,839 88.3

14 曇り 2.4 2.00 561 19,388 209,883 232,442 90.3

15 曇り 6.7 1.60 839 28,996 238,879 249,045 95.9

16 曇り 9.4 3.40 945 32,659 271,538 265,648 102.2

17 雨のち雪 8.9 0.00 262 9,055 280,593 282,251 99.4

18 雪時々雨 8.0 0.10 436 15,068 295,661 298,854 98.9

19 晴れ 5.5 4.40 1,040 35,942 331,603 315,457 105.1

20 曇り 6.7 2.60 707 24,434 356,037 332,060 107.2

21 雪 4.2 0.00 72 2,488 358,525 348,663 102.8

22 雪 0.6 0.00 228 7,880 366,405 365,266 100.3

23 雪 5.5 0.10 176 6,083 372,488 381,869 97.5

24 曇り -0.1 0.00 0 0 372,488 398,472 93.5

25 曇り 0.3 0.80 142 4,908 377,395 415,075 90.9

26 雪 -1.2 1.30 75 2,592 379,987 431,678 88.0

27 晴れ 1.0 0.60 206 7,119 387,107 448,281 86.4

28 晴れ 4.5 1.30 802 27,717 414,824 464,884 89.2

29 雪 2.6 0.00 344 11,889 426,712 481,487 88.6

30 雪 0.4 1.50 67 2,316 429,028 498,090 86.1

31 雪 2.7 0.10 343 11,854 440,882 514,693 85.7

℃ h 12757.0

4.1 1.07 411.5

1.60 480.4  月目標値(/日) ¥16,603

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年1月
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥440,882
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